# www.ecourtsindia.com

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 1/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6451/2017

AJAIB SINGH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

HARSHAPINDER SINGH @ SAWINDER SINGH AND ORS. & ORS.Respondent(s) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017)

Date: 31-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has taken fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 4. Two weeks, as last chance is given to file the fresh particulars of respondent No.3, thereafter notice be issued to the said respondent.

List again on 12.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG