SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6451/2017

AJAIB SINGH AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSHAPINDER SINGH @ SAWINDER SINGH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017)

Date: 06-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the fresh address and fresh particulars of Respondent Nos.3 and 4 are provided to the Registry on 13.12.2017.

The fresh address/particulars provided by the petitioners may be accepted.

At the request of the learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2, three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR