ITEM NO.18

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6451/2017

AJAIB SINGH AND ANR. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

HARSHAPINDER SINGH @ SAWINDER SINGH AND ORS. & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date: 30-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Service of notice is complete qua respondent No. 3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The office report indicates that Respondent No.4 has refused to accept the service of dasti notice sent to him. This refusal on his part constitutes not proper service. Hence, fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to said respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

List again on 31.1.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar